630 Terminal Way, Costa Mesa, CA 92627
sales@step1dezigns.com  |  www.step1dezigns.com
TF: 800.822.8527 |T: 949.270.0250 | FAX: 949.270.0253
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Input:  120V AC
Output Voltage: 277V AC
Power:  75 Watts
Dimmable:  Yes
Power Method: Hardwire
Dimensions: 2.5 in. L x 1.3 in. W x 0.75 in. H
 63 mm L x 33 mm W x 19 mm H
Environment:  Dry Location
IP Rating:  IP20
Case Style:  Aluminum
Rating:  UL Listed
Manufacturer:  Elumalight
Warranty:  1 Year Limited
EL-S90031-75W-277V
277V AC 75 Watt Electronic Hardwire Transformer
SPECIFICATIONS
JOB NAME:
LOCATION:
QUOTE/REF#:
© 2020 Step 1 Dezigns, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEP 1 DEZIGNS SPEC SHEET  |  P1
• Low profile design fits in tight spaces
• Rated Class II
• Easy installation
• Maintenance-free
• High vibration and shock resistance
• Short circuit protection
• No RF interference
• UL Listed
• Long lifespan
• For use with compatible Dimmers and 277V AC lights.
APPLICATIONS
KEY FEATURES
The class II 277 Volt AC Electronic Transformers features elec-
tronic internal resettable protection. The auto heat regulation
also acts as overload protection. Auto-reset thermal cut-off at
about 125°c. Aluminum style casing. Available in 75 watts. UL
and cUL listed.
Need help with your LED lighting applications? Our lighting
experts are here to help! Contact us today for assistance with
lighting plan or installation instructions.
DESCRIPTION
S TEP 1
DEZIGNS
LIGHTING INNOVATION
®
INDOOR